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40
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25
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Johann ZARCO
Joan MIR
Aleix ESPARGARO

Jack MILLER
Fabio QUARTARARO
Marco BEZZECCHI

Alex MARQUEZ
Luca MARINI
Marc MARQUEZ

Pol ESPARGARO
Miguel OLIVEIRA
Brad BINDER

Jorge MARTIN
Maverick VINALES

Fabio DI GIANNANTONI¢

Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Enea BASTIANINI

Franco MORBIDELLI
Remy GARDNER
Lorenzo SAVADORI

Darryn BINDER
Alex RINS
Raul FERNANDEZ

Francesco BAGNAIA

Nation Team

FRA
SPA
SPA

AUS
FRA
ITA

SPA
ITA
SPA

SPA
POR
RSA

SPA
SPA
TA

ITA
JPN
ITA

ITA
AUS
ITA

RSA
SPA
SPA

ITA

Qualifying Results

Motorcycle
Pramac Racing DUCATI Q2
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI Q2
Aprilia Racing APRILIA Q2
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI Q2
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA Q2
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI Q2
LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA Q2
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI Q2
Repsol Honda Team HONDA Q2
Repsol Honda Team HONDA Q2
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM Q2
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM Q2
Pramac Racing DUCATI Q1
Aprilia Racing APRILIA Q1
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI Q1
WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA Q1
LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA Q1
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI Q1
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA Q1
Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM Q1
Aprilia Racing APRILIA Q1
WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA Q1
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI Q1
Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM Q1
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI FP1

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
Ql BestLap: Lap8
Best Race Lap: 2021
2021

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Johann ZARCO
Alex MARQUEZ
Alex RINS
Francesco BAGNAIA

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

Time Lap Total

1'42.003
1'42.198
1'42.235

1'42.503
1'42.716
1'42.716

1'42.903
1'43.179
1'43.575

1'43.832
1'44.066
1'44.710

1'47.936
1'49.332
1'49.639

1'49.695
1'49.889
1'50.618

1'50.702
1'50.953
1'51.308

1'51.639
1'52.300
1'53.603

1'51.387

MotoGP™

7 8
5 8

204

Gap Top Speed

0.195
0.232

0.500
0.713
0.713

0.900
1.176
1.572

1.829
2.063
2.707

8 8 (*)1.620
5 5 (*)3.016
6 6 (*)3.323

6 7 (*)3.379

~

7 (*)3.573

2 6 (*)4.302

w w N

7 (*) 4.386
4 (%) 4.637
6 (*) 4.992

7 8 (*5.323

w

7 (*) 5.984

6 6 (*)7.287

0.721

1'42.003
(*) 1'46.316
1'39.450
1'38.725

0.195
0.037

0.268
0.213

0.187
0.276
0.396

0.257
0.234
0.644

1.396
0.307

0.056
0.194
0.729

0.084
0.251
0.355

0.331
0.661
1.303

162.0
155.4
166.2
167.4

340.6
331.2
334.3

338.5
333.3
335.4

336.4
331.2
331.2

333.3
333.3
335.4

328.2
326.2
320.4

318.5
320.4
329.2

315.7
313.0
326.2

316.7
321.4
319.5

Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
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MotoGP™
(E=<F\S)| GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
3 Qualifying Nr. 2
~ 4s92m. Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'42.003 9 9 340.6
2 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'42.198 9 9 0.195 0.195 331.2
3 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'42.235 9 9 0.232 0.037 334.3
4 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'42503 7 8 0.500 0.268 338.5
5 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'42.716 7 8 0.713 0.213 333.3
6 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'42.716 9 9 0.713 335.4
7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 1'42.903 9 9 0.900 0.187 336.4
8 10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'43.179 9 9 1.176 0.276 331.2
9 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'43575 6 8 1572 0.396 331.2
10 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'43.832 7 7 1.829 0.257 333.3
11 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  1'44.066 7 8 2.063 0.234 333.3
12 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'44.710 5 8 2.707 0.644 335.4
Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 9 Johann ZARCO 1'42.003 162 Km/h
Air: 16° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Alex RINS 1'39.450| 166.2 Km/h
Humidity: 69% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'38.725| 167.4 Km/h
Ground: 24°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - ..., TIME: e

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
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o9 Qualifying Nr. 2

4592 m.

Top Speed & Average

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

MotoGP ™

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 340.6 | 337.5 | 336.4 | 336.4 | 3354 | 337.0 340.6
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 338.5/335.4 | 334.3 | 334.3334.3| 335.2 338.5
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 336.4 | 335.4 | 335.4 | 334.3332.3 | 334.1 336.4
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 335.4 | 333.3/332.3|331.2330.2 | 3325 335.4
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 335.4 1 335.4 | 334.3 | 334.3332.3 | 334.0 335.4
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 334.3 /334.3334.3/332.3/332.3| 3335 334.3
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 333.3332.3/331.2|331.2 | 330.2 | 331.6 333.3
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA HONDA 333.3332.3/332.3/331.2331.2 | 3321 333.3
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR KTM 333.3/327.2327.2326.2325.3 | 327.8 333.3
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 331.2329.2 /329.2 | 328.2 | 326.2 | 328.8 331.2
36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 331.2330.2 | 330.2 | 330.2 | 329.2 | 330.2 331.2
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 331.2 1 330.2 | 330.2 | 329.2 | 329.2 | | 330.0 331.2

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2022

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT

Www.motogp.com

Portimao, Saturday, April 23, 2022

moloer




omo Internacional do 4 Results and timing service provided by EEATISSOT

(=)

et

4592 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 72 73 T4  Speed
DUCATI FRA DUCATI AUS
1St 5 \;?amzr;rgiﬁI;CO 4th JD%E(EU '\L/Ielrl;ol:/(l)z $eam
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
1 1
2 1'50.224 23578 35227 17.096 34.323 3343 2  1'49.448 22.838  35.148 17.411 34.051 334.3
3 148.585 24679 34288 16516 33.102 3272 3  1'45.549 22277 33561 16.423 33.288 334.3
4 145187 22.385 33209 16.411  33.182 4 153393 25310 38289 16.783  33.011
5  1'44.063 22.006 32.944 16.241 32.872 3354 5 1'43.880 21.715  32.856 16.287 33.022 3354
6 143.151 21.690 32571 16.092 32.798 3354 6  1'43.252 21480 32.690 16.047 33.035 334.3
7 1'42.620 21.434 32577 16.056 32553 3364 7 1'42503  21.434 [32530 15920/ @ 32.619/ 3333
8 * * 8 * *
9 142003 | 21360 32377 [15875 | 32391 336.4 :
5th Fab|o QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA
Joan MIR SUZUKI SPA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
2nd 36 Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft New Tyre New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre 1
1 2 1'49.008 22.983 35.287 16.931  33.807 327.2
2 147.627 22943 34390 16.826 33.468 3302 3  146.118 22581  34.068 16.423 33.046 328.2
3 145414 22184 33478 16.558  33.194 4 1'44.933 22300 33420 16.329 32.884 330.2
4 1'45.004 22022 33472 16441 33.069 3302 5 143.793 22.013 33.005 16.068 32.707 331.2
5  1'43.869 21.882 32959 16.110 32.918 3282 6 143.157 21.725 32.884 15.902 32.646 331.2
6 1'43.983 21.815 32974 16273 32921 3302 7 142716 21.701 32.775 15.881 332.3
7 143055 21539 32810 15994 32712 3292 8 * | | | | \ * 3333
8 1'54.512 28.645  36.426 16.387 33.054 322.3 Marco BESZECCH oA —
9 142198 | 21.376/ (32471 (15962 | 32.389 3282 @th MooneyVR46 Racing Team
3rd 41 Ale_i_x ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
Aprilia Racing Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1
New Tyre New Tyre 2 1'49.089 22916 35442 17.120 33.611 334.3
1 3 1'46.027 22.167 34.126 16.681  33.053 331.2
2 148.763 23420 34931 16.907 33.505 330.2 4  1'44.705 22137 33472 16.411 32.685 332.3
3 147524 22979 34318 16.851 33.376 3323 5 1'49.603 23497 36.266 16.858  32.982
4 1'46.452 22668 34.011 16.694 33.079 3323 6  1'44.437 22.011 33.227 16.401 32.798 332.3
5  1'49.603 22337 37129 16.722  33.415 7 143.628 21.626  33.241 16.197 32.564 331.2
6 1'44.526 22156 33.116 16.242 33.012 3312 8 149.521 22506  34.997 16.508 35510 3354
7 1'43.491 21,741 32997 16.196 32557 3312 9 1'42.716  21.240 |32.950 | 16.077/ 32.449] 3343
8 * *
9 142235 | 21549 32409 |16.002 | 32275 334.3
‘ Fastest Lap: Pol ESPARGARO Repsol Honda Team  SPA 1'42.003 21.360 32.377 15.875 32.391

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
7th 73 Alex MARQUEZ HONDA SPA \ | | | | |

LCR Honda CASTROL -
11th 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA KTM POR
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'46.569 22,611 34.111 16.579  33.268 332.3 :
3  1'45.654 22,108 33,558 16.328  33.660 332.3
2 1'48.523 23.262 34.723 16.968  33.570 327.2
4 1'43.774 21.837 33.059 16.125 32.753 330.2
3 1'46.951 22.855 33.884 16.576 33.636 325.3
5 1'47.947 24.131 33.914 16.391 33.511 335.4 4 152 133 29 405 40.067 16576 33.085 324.3
6 ' 21510 |32.806/ | 15.882] 33.013 3354 ' ' ' ' ' ’
14321l 5 1'45.506 22.176 33.651 16.361 33.318 327.2
7  1'46.885 21.599 33.148 16.034  36.104 332.3
8 147307 24,292 33501 16282 33.142 [ 3364 6 1'50.610 22.684  34.622 17.270 36.034 3204
: ' ' ' : ' 7 1'44.066| 21719  33.305 16.025 | 33.017/ 326.2
9 1'42.903 21.472 32935 16.011 32.485 334.3 1'44.066
8 * || | | \ *333.3]
Luca MARINI DUCATI ITA
8th 10 Mooney VR46 Racing Team 12th 33 Brad BINDER ) KTM RSA
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run # Y Y Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1 New Tyre New Tyre
1
2 1'50.058 23298 35326 17.389  34.045 325.3
2 1'51.355 23.420 35.901 17.546  34.488 328.2
3 1'48.588 22571 34700 16.728 34589 322.3
3 1'48.255 22.468 34.208 16.727  34.852 329.2
4 1'44.860 22.068 33.311 16.307 33.174 | 331.2
4 1'54.003 22.444 41.183 16.894 33.482 | 335.4
5 1'44.911 21.967 33.415 16.273 33.256  328.2 5 144.710 29 276 32.908  16.485 33041 3323
6  1'47.417 22.044  33.208 16.365 35.800 323.3 ' ' ' ' ’ '
6 1'47.826 21.831 36.324 16.464  33.207 331.2
7 1'43.470 21.763 32733 16.035 32939 329.2
7 1'48.304 21.671 37.066 16.467  33.100 330.2
8 1'57.184 28.040 38.683 16.927 33.534 329.2 8 . | K | .
9‘ 1'43.179‘ | 21.726 32.749 | 15.931 32.773] 326.2
oth 93 Marc MARQUEZ HONDA SPA
Repsol Honda Team
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1
2 1'48.999 23583  34.607 17.008 33.801 330.2
3 * *
4 1'43.942 21.882 32959 16.226 32875 330.2
5 1'51.797 22.391 38.906 16.924 33,576  328.2
6/ 1'43.575 21.743 32998 16.106 | 32.728 | 331.2
7 * *
8 . || | | | "
10th 44 Pol ESPARGARO HONDA SPA
Repsol Honda Team
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1
2 1'47.433 22550 34777 16912  33.194 3323
3 1'46.766 22.281 34726 16.693  33.066 329.2
4 1'45.112 22.353 33.656 16.311 32.792 329.2
5 1'44.191 22.152 33.080 16.232 32.727 332.3
6  1'49.288 24.629 34546 16.818 33.295 | 333.3
7. 1'43.832 21.877 32.662 16.527 32.766 331.2
‘ Fastest Lap: Pol ESPARGARO Repsol Honda Team  SPA 1'42.003 21.360 32.377 15.875 32.391
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'Race : 25 laps = 114.8 km

MotoGP™

0%&) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
o9 Provisional Starting Grid

23

1

1'42.003
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

4

1'42.503
43 Jack MILLER
Ducati

~

1'42.903
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda

10

1'43.832
44 Pol ESPARGARO
Honda

13

1'47.936
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

16

1'49.695
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Yamaha

19

1'50.702
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

22

1'51.639
40 Darryn BINDER
Yamaha

2

1'42.198
36 Joan MIR
Suzuki

5

1'42.716

20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

8

1'43.179
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

11

1'44.066

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
KTM

14

1'49.332
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

17

1'49.889

30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

20

1'50.953
87 Remy GARDNER
KTM

23

1'52.300

42 Alex RINS
Suzuki

3
1'42.235
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aoprilia

6
1'42.716
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

9
1'43.575
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

12
1'44.710
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

15
1'49.639

49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

18
1'50.618
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

21
1'51.308
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI
Aprilia

24
153.603
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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MotoGP™

oé%) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
o9 Provisional Starting Grid

\ 4592 m. 'Race : 25 laps = 114.8 km 23

25
1'51.387
63 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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: MotoGP™
(,éﬁh) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
Lo ,
CH
| 4592 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2022 24
Rider Nation Points QAT INA ARG AME POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED FIN GBR AUT RSM ARA JPN THA AUS MAL VAL
1 MARTIN Jorge SPA 93 25 20 20 25 3
2 ZARCO Johann FRA 64 3 16 7 13 25
3 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 61 11 6 25 3 16
4 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 61 5 25 10 10 11
5 MILLER Jack AUS 58 13 7 5 20 13
6 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 45 20 11 3 11 -
7 MIR Joan SPA 44 8 - 8 8 20
8 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 35 7 10 2 16 -
9 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 33 10 - 13 4 6
10 MARINI Luca ITA 32 - 3 16 5 8
11 RINS Alex SPA 32 6 8 9 9 -
12 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 31 16 1 - 7 7
13 BINDER Brad RSA 30 9 13 4 - 4
14 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 16 2 9 - - 5
15 VINALES Maverick SPA 15 - - 11 2 2
16 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 13 1 2 - - 10
17 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 12 - - 6 6 -
18 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 9 - - - - 9
19 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 9 4 4 1 - -
20 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 6 - 5 - - 1
21 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 1 - - - 1 -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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s After the Qualifying Nr. 2

4592 m.

'Event Best Maximum Speed

MotoGP™

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI  340.6 Qualifying Nr. 2
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  338.5 Qualifying Nr.2
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  336.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  335.4 Qualifying Nr.2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  335.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  334.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  333.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  333.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  333.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  332.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  332.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  331.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  331.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  331.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  331.2 FreePractice Nr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  331.2 FreePractice Nr. 1
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  331.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  329.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI  328.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  326.2 QualifyingNr. 1

4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  325.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  325.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
40 Darryn BINDER RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  324.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  323.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  323.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
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= . .
L Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1M.BEZZECCHI 21.240 J.ZARCO 32.377 F.QUARTARARO 15.809 A.ESPARGARO 32.275 1/J.ZARCO 1'42.003| 1'42.003 (1)
2J.ZARCO 21.360 A.ESPARGARO 32.409 J.ZARCO 15.875 F.QUARTARARO 32.359 2(J.MIR 1'42.198| 1'42.198 (2)
3J.MIR 21.376 M.MARQUEZ 32.410 A.MARQUEZ 15.882 J.MIR 32.389 3/A.ESPARGAR 1'42.235| 1'42.235 (3)
4M.MARQUEZ 21.398 J.MIR 32471 J.MILLER 15.920 J.ZARCO 32.391 4/F.QUARTARAR| 1'42.335 1'42.716 (5)
5J.MILLER 21.434 J.MILLER 32.530 L.MARINI 15.931 M.BEZZECCHI 32.449 5(J.MILLER 1'42.503| 1'42.503 (4)
6 A.MARQUEZ 21.472 P.ESPARGARO 32.530 J.MIR 15.962 A.MARQUEZ 32.485 6|M.MARQUEZ 1'42.543| 1'43.575 (9)
7F.QUARTARARO 21.476 B.BINDER 32.648 M.OLIVEIRA 15.970 J.MILLER 32.619 7/AAMARQUEZ 1'42.645| 1'42.903 (7)
8A.ESPARGARO 21.549 F.QUARTARARO 32.691 A.ESPARGARO 16.002 P.ESPARGARO 32.727 8/M.BEZZECCHI 1'42.716| 1'42.716 (6)
9P.ESPARGARO 21.551 L.MARINI 32.733 M.MARQUEZ 16.007 M.MARQUEZ 32.728 9|P.ESPARGAR 1'42.819, 1'43.832 (10)
10B.BINDER 21.647 A.MARQUEZ 32.806 P.ESPARGARO 16.011 L.MARINI 32.773 10|L.MARINI 1'43.163| 1'43.179 (8)
11 M.OLIVEIRA 21.676 M.BEZZECCHI 32.950 M.BEZZECCHI 16.077 M.OLIVEIRA 33.017 11|B.BINDER 1'43.414, 1'44.710 (12)
12 L.MARINI 21.726 M.OLIVEIRA 32.972 B.BINDER 16.078 B.BINDER 33.041 12M.OLIVEIRA 1'43.635| 1'44.066 (11)
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MotoGP™

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Fastest Laps Sequence

Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'47.917 10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 1'50.058  150.2 2
3'60.667 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA  1'46.569  155.1 2
5'36.321 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 1'45.654 156.4 3
5'40.408 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI  1'45.414  156.8 3
7'20.095 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 1'43.774 159.3 4

10'51.253 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA  1'43.211  160.1 6
11'21.197 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'43.151 160.2 6
12'36.319 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI  1'43.055  160.4 7
13'03.817 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'42.620 161.0 7
13'10.943 43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 1'42.503  161.2 7
16'13.029 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 1'42.198 161.7 9
16'31.100 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'42.003 162.0 9
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